

21-05 KATHY AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION CITY OF SIDNEY BID TABULATION																			
		CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		Spearman Bros.		Sturm Construction		Outdoor Enterprise		David Nagel Excavating		Milligan Construction Co.		Finrock Construction Co., Inc.		Tom's Construction, Inc.		Brenneman Excavating Inc	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
BASE BID																			
1 - 202 - CURB REMOVED - FT	1,845.00	\$2.25	\$4,151.25	\$3.00	\$5,535.00	\$2.00	\$3,690.00	\$3.00	\$5,535.00	\$2.00	\$3,690.00	\$3.00	\$5,535.00	\$5.00	\$9,225.00	\$2.42	\$4,464.90	\$2.00	\$3,690.00
2 - 202 - 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED - SF	207.00	\$2.50	\$517.50	\$4.00	\$828.00	\$1.00	\$207.00	\$2.00	\$414.00	\$4.00	\$828.00	\$2.00	\$414.00	\$2.00	\$414.00	\$1.10	\$227.70	\$2.00	\$414.00
3 - 202 - 6" CONCRETE REMOVED - SF	1,441.00	\$1.75	\$2,521.75	\$3.50	\$5,043.50	\$3.50	\$5,043.50	\$2.00	\$2,882.00	\$4.00	\$5,764.00	\$1.50	\$2,161.50	\$4.00	\$5,764.00	\$2.00	\$2,882.00	\$2.00	\$2,882.00
4 - 202 - REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$3,780.74	\$3,780.74	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 - 203 - EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION - CY	1,250.00	\$13.50	\$16,875.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$16.50	\$20,625.00	\$18.00	\$22,500.00	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	\$22.00	\$27,500.00	\$17.00	\$21,250.00	\$11.98	\$14,975.00	\$18.00	\$22,500.00
6 - 204 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION - SY	3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.75	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$0.48	\$1,536.00	\$1.50	\$4,800.00
7 - 204 - EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE - CY	300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$46.77	\$14,031.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
8 - 204 - GEOGRID - SY	200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.46	\$1,492.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
9 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP - SY	225.00	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.65	\$2,171.25	\$11.00	\$2,475.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$9.91	\$2,229.75	\$30.00	\$6,750.00
10 - 304 - AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS - CY	698.00	\$36.00	\$25,128.00	\$31.00	\$21,638.00	\$38.00	\$26,524.00	\$50.00	\$34,900.00	\$31.00	\$21,638.00	\$42.00	\$29,316.00	\$41.00	\$28,618.00	\$37.19	\$25,958.62	\$38.00	\$26,524.00
11 - 407 - NON-TRACKING TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLON PER SQUARE YARD - GAL	120.00	\$5.50	\$660.00	\$9.68	\$1,161.60	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.45	\$654.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
12 - 411 - 4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE - CY	20.50	\$36.00	\$738.00	\$40.00	\$820.00	\$62.00	\$1,271.00	\$70.00	\$1,435.00	\$42.00	\$861.00	\$30.00	\$615.00	\$50.00	\$1,025.00	\$44.00	\$902.00	\$80.00	\$1,640.00
13 - 441 - 2 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 - CY	214.00	\$165.00	\$35,310.00	\$159.00	\$34,026.00	\$183.00	\$39,162.00	\$175.00	\$37,450.00	\$185.00	\$39,590.00	\$146.00	\$31,244.00	\$182.00	\$38,948.00	\$172.90	\$37,000.60	\$190.00	\$40,660.00
14 - 441 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 - CY	97.00	\$185.00	\$17,945.00	\$163.00	\$15,811.00	\$213.00	\$20,661.00	\$180.00	\$17,460.00	\$185.00	\$17,945.00	\$180.00	\$17,460.00	\$187.00	\$18,139.00	\$177.25	\$17,193.25	\$250.00	\$24,250.00
15 - 441 - 1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 - CY	9.50	\$185.00	\$1,757.50	\$163.00	\$1,548.50	\$213.00	\$2,023.50	\$180.00	\$1,710.00	\$285.00	\$2,707.50	\$180.00	\$1,710.00	\$187.00	\$1,776.50	\$178.00	\$1,691.00	\$275.00	\$2,612.50
16 - 441 - 2 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (TRENCH PATCH) - CY	3.50	\$225.00	\$787.50	\$159.00	\$556.50	\$184.00	\$644.00	\$175.00	\$612.50	\$285.00	\$997.50	\$150.00	\$525.00	\$187.00	\$654.50	\$184.00	\$644.00	\$275.00	\$962.50
17 - 452 - 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	160.50	\$65.00	\$10,432.50	\$56.00	\$8,988.00	\$77.00	\$12,358.50	\$62.00	\$9,951.00	\$55.00	\$8,827.50	\$60.00	\$9,630.00	\$72.00	\$11,556.00	\$64.00	\$10,272.00	\$65.00	\$10,432.50
18 - 608 - CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME (REMOVE AND REPLACE) - EA	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$488.00	\$1,952.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$13.00	\$52.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$468.73	\$1,874.92	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
19 - 608 - 4" CONCRETE WALK - SF	100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$14.44	\$1,444.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
20 - 609 - CITY TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER - FT	1,860.00	\$22.00	\$40,920.00	\$13.50	\$25,110.00	\$19.00	\$35,340.00	\$16.00	\$29,760.00	\$23.00	\$42,780.00	\$18.00	\$33,480.00	\$21.00	\$39,060.00	\$21.32	\$39,655.20	\$16.00	\$29,760.00
21 - 611 - 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN - LF	445.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00	\$50.00	\$22,250.00	\$32.00	\$14,240.00	\$45.00	\$20,025.00	\$32.00	\$14,240.00	\$66.00	\$29,370.00	\$45.00	\$20,025.00	\$73.98	\$32,921.10	\$60.00	\$26,700.00
22 - 611 - 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN - LF	855.00	\$80.00	\$68,400.00	\$60.00	\$51,300.00	\$50.50	\$43,177.50	\$56.00	\$47,880.00	\$47.00	\$40,185.00	\$52.00	\$44,460.00	\$59.00	\$50,445.00	\$61.70	\$52,753.50	\$80.00	\$68,400.00
23 - 611 - SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBERS, CITY STANDARD 900-17, AS PER PLAN - EA	6.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$897.00	\$5,382.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$613.00	\$3,678.00	\$964.66	\$5,787.96	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
24 - 611 - CITY STANDARD 900-9 EAST JORDAN (OR EQUAL) #1572-A CLEANOUT COVER WITH SIDNEY LOGO - EA	1.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$582.00	\$582.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$513.90	\$513.90	\$350.00	\$350.00
25 - 611 - TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN - EA	4.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,715.00	\$10,860.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,400.94	\$13,603.76	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
26 - 611 - 12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED) - LF	24.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$21.00	\$504.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$91.17	\$2,188.08	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
27 - 611 - STORM MANHOLE (ADJUSTED TO GRADE) - EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$256.15	\$512.30	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
28 - 614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,878.09	\$7,878.09	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29 - 623 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,546.00	\$3,546.00	\$3,316.32	\$3,316.32	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30 - 623 - MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN - EA	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$678.23	\$678.23	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
31 - 659 - SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,522.00	\$3,522.00	\$6,352.08	\$6,352.08	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL			\$331,309.00		\$265,397.35		\$277,922.00		\$283,304.50		\$292,965.50		\$298,842.50		\$306,000.00		\$309,414.00		\$329,147.50
ALTERNATE - WATER WORKS BID																			
32 - 638 - 8" C909 DR-18 CL 150 WATER MAIN, BENDS AND																			